Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable. If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

1969 Senate Bill 682

Date published: February 13, 1970

CHAPTER 381, LAWS OF 1969

AN ACT to amend 101.102 (2) of the statutes, relating to fees collected by the department of industry, labor and human relations.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

101.102 (2) of the statutes, as created by chapter 154, laws of 1969, is amended to read:

101.102 (2) The Department shall collect a \$15 fee for each inspection of a facility conducted to insure that the construction is in accordance with the plans approved by the department. The department shall establish an initial fee to be paid at the time that the plans are submitted for review by the department. The fee schedule shall be established on the basis of the estimated number of inspections that will be conducted to insure compliance with the state code for that class of structure as established by the department.

Approved January 28, 1970.